a) Teams completing the Registration Process up to and 
until the 31st of March 2026 inclusive, will not be 
charged an Entry Fee (“Standard Entry Fee”). 

b) Teams completing the Registration Process on or after 
the 1st of April 2026, inclusive will pay an Entry Fee of 
seventy-five thousand euros (75,000 Euros) (“Late 
Entry Fee”)  

3.1.2. Pay, upon signature of the Registration Form, a 
refundable deposit of seventy-five thousand euros 
(75,000 Euros) (the “Deposit”), as security for: 

a) any failure by the Team to comply with its obligations 
under this Registration Form, including non-payment of 
any fees, charges or other amounts due to The Ocean 
Race; 

b) any damage or loss caused by the Team, its personnel,